Response to Reviewers
Dear Professor Opsenica,

Authors of the manuscript would like to thank the Reviewers and the Editors for a careful examination of the manuscript and for their valuable remarks enhancing the quality of our contribution.
Below are our comments to Reviewer’s remarks; we have addressed all the points:
1. In the Experimental section, it says that elemental analysis was done
for carbon and hydrogen, but not for nitrogen.
We have completed the missing nitrogen microanalyses.
2. Infrared data of two compounds (4 and 6) were presented, but not for
other new compounds.
We didn’t have enough material to run IR spectra of the other liquid products after screening for biological activity.
3. There are some discrepancies between a number of carbon atoms and a
number of signals in 13C NMR spectra: 
 - Compound 8a C29H36F3NO3        27 signals
One missing carbon atom is C7 giving signal at 51.9 ppm together with C21 (page 10). The other missing carbon atom is CF3. We wrote in the beginning of Experimental Section (page 7) that “In 13C NMR spectra, signals of fluorine-substituted carbon atoms and some alpha carbon atoms were sometimes not observed because of strong 19F-13C coupling”. In this case it is a weak quartet with a large coupling constant J of ca. 250 Hz. It’s necessary either to use very large samples or very long irradiation times to observe these signals.
 - Compound 8b C31H43NO3            29 signals
The missing signals are C1 (37.1 ppm) and C3 (36.8 ppm) which were added (page 10).
 - Compound 9   C34H38F3NO3        33 signals
The missing carbon atom is CF3.
 - Compound 11 C45H52F6N2O4     44 signals.
A correct composition of this compound is C46H52F6N2O4. The missing carbon atoms are two CF3. 
4. Mass Spectrometry was used as an additional technique for characterization of compounds 4, 6 and 10. In my view, low resolution MS is not sufficiently accurate for characterization of new compounds.
We agree that LRMS alone is not sufficiently accurate for characterization of new compounds, but it is a strong confirmation of a product molecular mass. We used it at first to find if cycloaddition of compound A to B will really give a mass AB, what was fully confirmed. This conclusion was corroborated by the other analyses attached.
5. In the Results and Discussion section “Bnz” should be “Bn”.
We have corrected this error at Schemes 1 and 3, and at Fig. 2.
6. In Table 1. unit of concentration should be corrected. 
We have corrected this mistake.

7. In the line 89, “alkenes with electron-donating substituents” should
be “conjugated alkenes and alkenes with electron-donating substituents” 
We have made this change in the text as requested (page 5).

8. In the line 143, “analyses” should be “analysis”.
Analyses are plural form of analysis and are correct in that context.

9. In the line 363, “K. H. Houk” should be “K. N. Houk”.
We have corrected this error (page 14).

10. Spectroscopic data are not listed in the same order, for instance IR,
1H, 13C for compound 4 and 1H, 13C, IR for compound 6.
We have changed the spectral data order as indicated above (page 9).
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